
From: Hughes, John E
To: Edwards, Eva M.
Cc: Triola, Tanya; Meade, Tina M; Over-payments; Silva, Julie P
Subject: RE: CE-possible time theft
Date: Friday, May 3, 2024 10:09:51 AM

It is a total of 70 hours from July 14-August 31.

After we make the changes in SAP and remove the OT, Overpayments should be able to calculate the amount.

Do you want Julie to remove the hours now?

Overpayments, please advise on the timeline.

-----Original Message-----
From: Edwards, Eva M. <EMEDWARDS@seattleschools.org>
Sent: Friday, May 3, 2024 10:03 AM
To: Hughes, John E <jehughes@seattleschools.org>
Cc: Triola, Tanya <tatriola@seattleschools.org>; Meade, Tina M <cmmeade@seattleschools.org>
Subject: FW: CE-possible time theft

Hi John,

Do you have the amount for what is being reported at theft of time?

Respectfully,
Eva Edwards
Human Resources Manager
emedwards@seattleschools.org
P. (206) 252-0390 C. (206) 492-3068
2445 3rd Avenue South, Seattle, WA 98134

“Accept your past without regret, handle you present with confidence & face your future without fear!”
~APJ Abdul Kalam

-----Original Message-----
From: Hughes, John E <jehughes@seattleschools.org>
Sent: Thursday, May 2, 2024 3:30 PM
To: Edwards, Eva M. <EMEDWARDS@seattleschools.org>
Subject: CE-possible time theft

Hi Eva,

Here are the security logs showing what time the CE left the building and the timesheets that show he claimed to be there until 6:00 PM

Me and Shelly will go out and discuss this with the CE next week.

-----Original Message-----
From: Do Not Reply <DoNotReply@seattleschools.org>
Sent: Thursday, May 2, 2024 3:27 PM
To: Hughes, John E <jehughes@seattleschools.org>
Subject: Scanned from a Xerox Multifunction Printer

Please open the attached document. It was sent to you using a Xerox multifunction printer.

Attachment File Type: pdf, Multi-Page

Multifunction Printer Location: machine location not set       
Multifunction Printer Name: XRX9C934EF081A3    

For more information on Xerox products and solutions, please visit https://nam12.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?
url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.xerox.com%2F&data=05%7C02%7Ctatriola%40seattleschools.org%7C9a4dd0044a814b1094c008dc6b93d696%7Cd431d15860744832878351ea6f6dd227%7C0%7C0%7C638503529904395928%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=P1u2YQt5j8RCw%2FJJU5cAZj3CmY1kA%2B7dIr3QDc91XVo%3D&reserved=0
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From: Hendrix, Cory L
To: Silva, Julie P
Subject: RE: #1039648 -Ravenna Eckstein CC/Seattle Parks - Summer events
Date: Tuesday, October 17, 2023 11:36:18 AM
Attachments: image001.png

image002.png
image003.png

Ok, thank you! I’ll change it.
 

From: Silva, Julie P <jpmartin@seattleschools.org> 
Sent: Tuesday, October 17, 2023 10:46 AM
To: Hendrix, Cory L <clhendrix@seattleschools.org>
Cc: Nguyen, Cindy <btnguyen1@seattleschools.org>
Subject: RE: #1039648 -Ravenna Eckstein CC/Seattle Parks - Summer events
 
Hi Corey – What was your full shift from 7/14 – 8/31? Did you work 7 am – 6 pm? If so, that’s 2.5 hrs of OT
per day.
 
It looks like you only turned in 30 minutes per day. So please if you did work 2.5 hours of OT each day – 1.
Turn in timesheets for the remaining 2 hours of OT each day, and 2. Change your hours in schooldude work
order 584207 to be 2.5 hours of OT per day.
 
 
 
Thank you!
 
 

Julie Silva (She/her)
Supervisor Facilities Admin & Budget, Facilities Department
jpmartin@seattleschools.org
T: 206.252.0517
F: 206.252.0646
MS 23-365

2445 3rd Ave S. Seattle, WA 98134
 
 

From: Nguyen, Cindy <btnguyen1@seattleschools.org> 
Sent: Tuesday, October 17, 2023 10:02 AM
To: Silva, Julie P <jpmartin@seattleschools.org>
Subject: FW: #1039648 -Ravenna Eckstein CC/Seattle Parks - Summer events
 
Hi Julie,
Please assist me this case.
Thanks,
Cindy
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Custodial Services / Notes (Provide Service
Description if Yes)




Request #1039648 submitted 08/24/2022 03:02 PM

saus iR e l

Event Group Info  Cost Notes Files  Notifications  History

Event Information

Eve Setup Start Breakdown End
_ Mon 07/03/2023 07:00 AM Mon 07/03/2023 06:00 PM

Site Event Start Event End
\Wedgwood;Elementary School 279 (view Mon 07/03/2023 07:00 AM Mon 07/03/2023 06:00 PM

on map)

Space Space Cost Show Event Details to the Pu
Wedgwood Gym (Small) $0.00

ML Work Orders Id

N/A

All Occurrences.

(Schedule Id #8830)

Approved

Approved

Wedgwood Gym (Small)( 3 3
07/11/2023, 07/12/2023, 07/13/2023, 07/14/2023, 07/17/2023, 07/18/2023,
07/19/2023, 07/20/2023, 07/21/2023, 07/24/2023, 07/25/2023, 07/26/2023,
07/27/2023, 07/28/2023, 07/31/2023, 08/01/2023, 08/02/2023,
08/03/2023, 08/04/2023, 08/07/2023, 08/08/2023, 08/09/2023,
08/10/2023, 08/11/2023, 08/14/2023, 08/15/2023, 08/16/2023, 08/17/20:
8/22/2023, 08/23/2023, 08/24/2023,

07/11/2023, 07/12/2023, 07/13/2023, 07/14/2023, 07/17/2023, 07/18/2023,
07/19/2023, 07/20/2023, 07/21/2023, 07/24/2023, 07/25/2023, 07/26/2023,
07/27/2023, 07/28/2023, 07/31/2023, 08/01/2023, 08/02/2023,
08/03/2023 08/04/2023. 08/07/2023. 08/08/2023. 08/09/2023.





From: Hendrix, Cory L <clhendrix@seattleschools.org> 
Sent: Tuesday, October 17, 2023 9:59 AM
To: Nguyen, Cindy <btnguyen1@seattleschools.org>
Subject: RE: Ravenna Eckstein CC/Seattle Parks - Summer events
 

I worked it when I came back from injury the 14th of July until the 8/31. I only put 30 minutes each day
because that’s all the cleaning I did but I was here & locked up from 3-6pm. Can I go back & claim those
hours, I honestly didn’t think about it & only claimed the time it took to trash & do bathrooms.
 

From: Nguyen, Cindy <btnguyen1@seattleschools.org> 
Sent: Monday, October 16, 2023 2:50 PM
To: Hendrix, Cory L <clhendrix@seattleschools.org>
Subject: Ravenna Eckstein CC/Seattle Parks - Summer events
 
Hi Cory,
 
I am doing invoice for groups have request in Master Library.
Seattle Parks had schedule in Wedgwood last summer from 7:00 AM 7/3/2023 to 6:00 PM 8/31/2023.
Can you please confirm did custodians work overtime for these events? Information below.
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Thank you!

Cindy Nguyen (she/her)
Accounting Specialist II
Facilities Department
btnguyen1@seattleschools.org
MS 23-365

2445 3rd Ave S. Seattle, WA 98134
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Name of employee or 
applicant

Personn
el 
Number

Date Att./A
bsenc
e type

Number (uReceiver cost 
center

Valuat
ion 
basis

Free Text Approved by Approval date Time of entry

Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 8/31/2023 2200 0.500 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 9/18/2023 2:00:10 PM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 8/31/2023 2200 2.000 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 10/18/2023 11:29:26 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 8/30/2023 2200 0.500 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 9/18/2023 2:00:10 PM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 8/30/2023 2200 2.000 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 10/18/2023 11:29:26 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 8/29/2023 2200 0.500 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 9/18/2023 2:00:10 PM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 8/29/2023 2200 2.000 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 10/18/2023 11:29:26 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 8/28/2023 2200 0.500 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 9/18/2023 2:00:10 PM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 8/28/2023 2200 2.000 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 10/18/2023 11:29:26 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 8/25/2023 2200 0.500 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 9/18/2023 2:00:10 PM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 8/25/2023 2200 2.000 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 10/18/2023 11:29:26 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 8/24/2023 2200 0.500 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 9/18/2023 2:00:10 PM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 8/24/2023 2200 2.000 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 10/18/2023 11:29:26 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 8/23/2023 2200 0.500 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 9/18/2023 2:00:10 PM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 8/23/2023 2200 2.000 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 10/18/2023 11:29:26 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 8/22/2023 2200 2.000 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 10/18/2023 11:29:26 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 8/22/2023 2200 0.500 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 9/18/2023 2:00:10 PM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 8/21/2023 2200 0.500 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 9/18/2023 2:00:10 PM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 8/21/2023 2200 2.000 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 10/18/2023 11:29:26 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 8/18/2023 2200 0.500 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 9/18/2023 2:00:10 PM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 8/18/2023 2200 2.000 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 10/18/2023 11:29:26 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 8/17/2023 2200 0.500 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 8/22/2023 10:10:38 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 8/17/2023 2200 2.000 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 10/18/2023 11:29:26 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 8/16/2023 2200 0.500 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 8/22/2023 10:10:38 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 8/16/2023 2200 2.000 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 10/18/2023 11:29:26 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 8/15/2023 2200 0.500 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 8/22/2023 10:10:38 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 8/15/2023 2200 2.000 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 10/18/2023 11:29:26 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 8/11/2023 2200 0.500 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 8/22/2023 10:10:38 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 8/11/2023 2200 2.000 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 10/18/2023 11:29:26 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 8/9/2023 2200 0.500 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 8/22/2023 10:10:38 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 8/9/2023 2200 2.000 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 10/18/2023 11:29:26 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 8/5/2023 2200 0.000 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 10/18/2023 11:29:26 AM



Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 8/4/2023 2200 0.500 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 8/22/2023 10:15:32 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 8/4/2023 2200 2.000 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 10/18/2023 11:29:26 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 8/3/2023 2200 0.500 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 8/22/2023 10:15:32 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 8/3/2023 2200 2.000 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 10/18/2023 11:29:26 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 8/2/2023 2200 0.500 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 8/22/2023 10:15:32 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 8/2/2023 2200 2.000 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 10/18/2023 11:29:26 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 8/1/2023 2200 0.500 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 8/22/2023 10:15:32 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 8/1/2023 2200 2.000 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 10/18/2023 11:29:26 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 7/28/2023 2200 0.500 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 8/22/2023 10:15:32 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 7/28/2023 2200 2.000 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 10/18/2023 11:29:26 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 7/27/2023 2200 2.000 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 10/18/2023 11:29:26 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 7/27/2023 2200 0.500 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 8/22/2023 10:15:32 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 7/26/2023 2200 0.500 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 8/22/2023 10:12:48 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 7/26/2023 2200 2.000 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 10/18/2023 11:29:26 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 7/25/2023 2200 0.500 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 8/22/2023 10:12:48 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 7/25/2023 2200 2.000 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 10/18/2023 11:29:26 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 7/21/2023 2200 0.500 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 8/22/2023 10:12:48 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 7/21/2023 2200 2.000 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 10/18/2023 11:29:26 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 7/20/2023 2200 0.500 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 8/22/2023 10:12:48 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 7/20/2023 2200 2.000 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 10/18/2023 11:29:26 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 7/19/2023 2200 0.500 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 8/22/2023 10:12:48 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 7/19/2023 2200 2.000 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 10/18/2023 11:29:26 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 7/18/2023 2200 0.500 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 8/22/2023 10:12:48 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 7/18/2023 2200 2.000 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 10/18/2023 11:29:26 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 7/14/2023 2200 0.500 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 8/22/2023 10:12:48 AM
Cory Lee Hendrix 819516 7/14/2023 2200 2.000 35197631A0 0.00 584207 EMARREOLATIA 10/18/2023 11:29:26 AM
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